507151345 02/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7198189

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| MITSUBISHI MATERIALS CORPORATION | 03/18/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MITSUBISHI MATERIALS CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU | |
| City: | TOKYO | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 100-8117 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8192259 |
| Patent Number: | 8141501 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027218210

Email: WLP@WENDEROTH.COM

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK L.L.P
Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 00210GEN |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KELLY GREENE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kelly Greene/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/28/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentDoc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059262 FRAME: 0645

507151345

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Please note that the address of the Assignee of the above-identified patent application has changed from:

MITSUBISHI MATERIALS CORPORATION 5-1, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku 100-0004, Tokyo Japan

to

MITSUBISHI MATERIALS CORPORATION 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku 100-8117, Tokyo Japan

Please change the address of the Assignee of the above-identified patent application.

/Michael Huppert/ Date: 2022.02.28 15:24:49 -05'00'

Michael S. Huppert Registration No. 40,268

RECORDED: 02/28/2022

March 18, 2019 Date of change

> PATENT REEL: 059262 FRAME: 0646